

The J. Edgar Hoover

Scholarship Application

Deadline April 22, 2016

The Criminal Justice Department in the College of Public Affairs and Community Service (PACS) is pleased to announce the J. Edgar Hoover undergraduate scholarship award in the amount of \$1,000 for the 2016/2017 academic year.

Name (last, first, middle initial):			
	Preferred e- mail:		
JNT ID #N	lajor:	_Minor:	
Academic Advisor: Anticipated date of graduation:			
Cumulative GPA (includes both UNT and transfer work): UNT GPA:			
Number of hours for which you plan to enroll:			
Fall 2016	Spring 2017	Texas Resident? Y	N

University of North Texas Academic Scholarship Agreement

Scholarships awarded by the Department of Criminal Justice Scholarship Committee require recipients to meet certain criteria to apply for and hold the scholarship. The criteria for this scholarship require you to:

- 1. Have completed at least seventy-five (75) credit hours of undergraduate work, including at least fifteen (15) credit hours at UNT.
- 2. Be a continuing Criminal Justice major, having completed 12 hours of Criminal Justice courses at UNT prior to receiving the scholarship.
- 3. Have a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.0 on all undergraduate work completed at the time of the application.
- 4. Submit an essay which includes the following (Limit your typed responses to 500 words or less):
 - a.) What are your short-term and long-term professional goals?
 - b.) How will receiving this scholarship affect your financial situation?
 - c.) Reasons you believe you should be awarded this scholarship.
- 5. Recipients must enroll in and successfully complete at least twelve (12) semester hours of course work during each semester they hold the scholarship. An exception may apply to

recipients who have fewer than 24 hours remaining in their degree program or request a reduced load as a disability accommodation.

6. Be available to attend Department of Criminal Justice and College of Public Affairs and Community Service events as requested for one year upon receiving the scholarship.

ALL APPLICATIONS, ESSAYS AND DOCUMENTATION MUST BE RECEIVED BY April 22, 2016.

Please note that applicants are responsible for submitting all required materials. Incomplete applications will not be reviewed nor will applicants be contacted to request missing materials.

Applications may be submitted in Chilton Hall 265 (Department of Criminal Justice), or mailed to:

Criminal Justice Scholarship Committee
Department of Criminal Justice
1155 Union Circle #305130
Denton, TX 76203-5017

The application deadline for the scholarship is <u>April 22, 2016</u>. Applications must be postmarked by <u>April 22, 2016</u> or delivered by 4:15 p.m. on that date to the Department of Criminal Justice (Chilton Hall 265).